You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov Cambridge Survey Results

Sample Size: 1611 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 | Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24]25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf| Midiands /1y i [ Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1611f 532|498 | 90 | 620 664 780 831 | 1771678383 |372] 918 | 693 [ 193 538 348 393 | 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As you may know, the United Kingdom (UK) is a member of various
international organisations. In your view, how important or
unimportant is each of the following UK memberships for
maintaining UK national interests?
Being a member of NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organization)
Very important 55 [ 69 55 72 62 60 60 50 25 47 65 73| 60 49 50 60 56 52 48
Fairly important 24 | 20 27 19 24 23 26 22 35 27 20 17 25 22 31 20 21 27 25
TOTAL IMPORTANT 79 | 89 82 091 86 83 86 72 60 74 85 90 85 71 81 80 77 79 73
Not very important 3 3 3 1 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 2 4 4 3 4 2 4
Not at all important 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 5 4 5 2 3 6 5 5 9 6 5 S 4 6 5 5 5 5 6
Don’'t know 16 7 13 6 11 11 9 23 31 21 10 8 12 22 14 15 18 16 21
Being one of the five permanent members of the United Nations
Security Council
Very important 55 | 66 58 66 62 58 59 51 35 50 57 70 61 47 58 56 55 55 46
Fairly important 24 | 23 23 23 23 24 25 23 27 24 26 19 23 25 25 23 22 24 26
TOTAL IMPORTANT 79 | 89 81 89 85 82 84 74 62 74 83 89 84 72 83 79 7 79 72
Not very important 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 2 3 5 4 3 4 4 5
Not at all important 2 1 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 3
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 6 4 5 4 S 6 6 5 6 6 7 S 5 7 4 5 6 6 8
Don’t know 16 7 14 7 12 11 10 21 31 20 10 8 12 21 13 16 18 15 20
Being a member of the WTO (World Trade Organisation)
Very important 51 | 61 54 62 59 54 54 48 38 47 54 62 56 45 48 56 50 52 40
Fairly important 28 | 30 27 27 26 31 29 27 25 29 31 26 27 29 29 26 28 29 32
TOTAL IMPORTANT 79 | 91 81 89 85 85 83 75 63 76 85 88| 83 74 77 82 78 81 72
Not very important 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 5 2 3 2 0
Not at all important 3 1 2 4 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 5
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 5 2 5 6 3 4 6 4 7 4 5 4 4 6 8 4 5 4 5
Don’t know 16 6 14 4 12 10 11 20 31 19 10 8 12 21 16 14 16 15 24
Being a member of the G20 (or Group of Twenty)
Veryimportant 39 | 45 45 54 54 35 43 36 24 38 41 47 | 46 31 43 42 37 38 33
Fairly important 29 | 34 28 33 28 34 35 24 20 28 33 32 30 29 30 29 28 29 35
TOTAL IMPORTANT 68 | 79 73 87 82 69 78 60 4 66 74 79| 76 60 73 71 65 67 68
Not very important 7 7 6 3 4 10 6 7 7 5 9 6 6 7 7 6 6 8 5
Not at all important 3 2 3 0 1 4 3 3 6 3 3 2 2 5 2 3 5 2 3
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 10 | 9 9 B8] 5 14 9 10 13 8 12 8 8 12 9 9 11 10 8
Don'tknow 21 | 11 19 9 13 17 12 30 44 25 13 12 16 28 17 19 25 22 24

1 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWwWWw.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1611 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th November 2019

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male |Female|18-24]25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample|1611] 532 | 498 | 90 620 664 780 831 | 177 | 678|383 | 372 | 918 | 693 | 193 538 348 393 | 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Being a member of the General Conference on Weights and
Measures
Very important 16 | 16 21 16 21 14 19 13 10 15 16 20| 18 13 21 16 17 14 11
Fairly important 26 | 29 25 26 27 28 29 22 23 24 28 27| 27 24 21 25 26 30 22
TOTAL IMPORTANT 42 | 45 46 42 48 42 48 B5) 33 39 44 47| 45 37 42 41 43 44 33
Not very important 21 | 25 19 19 18 25 21 20 17 19 24 22| 20 23 22 22 19 22 19
Not at all important 6 9 4 2 4 8 6 7 7 5 7 7 6 7 4 6 6 6 10
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 27 | 34 23 21 22 33 27 27 24 24 31 29| 26 30 26 28 25 28 29
Don'tknow 31 | 22 32 37 30 24 25 37 43 35 25 25| 29 35 31 31 32 29 37
How much of a threat, if at all, would you say the following poses to
UK national interests? Please answer using the scale below, where
0 means “no threat at all” and 5 means “very serious threat”.
Foreign attempts to interfere in the UK’s politics by spreading
propaganda and fake news
0- Nothreatatall 2 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 3 3 1 1 2 3 3 2 1 4 3
1 4 5 4 4 2 7 6 3 7 3 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 2
2 10|11 8 5 7 11 10 10 10 12 8 8 10 10 9 10 10 10 8
3 23|13 19 21 24 25 20 25 19 23 26 22| 23 23 23 23 21 23 24
4 25125 26 32 26 25 26 24 27 21 26 29| 26 24 18 24 26 26 30
5- Very serious threat 26 | 22 34 32 34 21 28 24 15 26 28 29| 27 25 29 26 28 24 21
Don’tknow 10 | 4 9 7 7 8 7 13 19 13 5 5 9 12 13 11 9 7 13
Cyber attacks that use computer networks to disrupt or damage the
UK’s infrastructure
0- Nothreatatall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0
2 6 3 7 0 5 5 7 5 11 7 4 3 7 5 8 4 6 8 7
3 18| 16 20 22 17 17 18 18 22 20 13 16| 16 20 12 18 22 17 14
4 28131 31 27 32 28 28 28 25 28 32 26| 30 25 27 29 25 31 28
5- Veryserious threat 39 | 47 36 48 40 43 40 39 25 33 45 51| 39 39 42 39 41 37 40
Don’tknow 7 2 6 2 6 5 5 9 14 9 5 3 6 9 8 9 6 5 9
Cyber espionage that uses computer networks to steal sensitive
information or intellectual property
0- Nothreatatall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
3 19|16 20 27 18 19 20 18 24 22 15 15| 18 20 17 18 19 24 16
4 29132 33 19 31 29 29 29 27 29 30 28] 31 26 31 31 30 27 23
5-Veryserious threat 38 | 45 36 45 39 43 39 38 23 32 47 49 | 38 40 36 38 40 37 43
Don’tknow 8 4 7 5 7 6 6 11 19 10 6 4 8 9 10 9 7 6 13
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1611] 532 | 498 | 90 620 664 780 831 | 177 | 678|383 | 372 | 918 | 693 | 193 538 348 393 | 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Physical terrorist attacks
0- Nothreatatall 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 1
1 2 0 4 5 4 1 3 2 6 3 1 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 2
2 9 4 10 10 10 6 11 6 15 10 8 4 10 6 9 7 7 10 14
3 22|22 25 26 25 20 21 22 19 23 22 20| 23 21 16 22 24 21 27
4 29|36 26 26 29 31 30 29 25 26 31 35| 31 26 27 30 27 31 27
5-Veryserious threat 32 | 36 30 30 27 38 29 34 21 30 36 36| 28 37 35 31 35 31 24
Don’tknow 5 2 4 2 5 3 4 6 12 6 2 3 5 6 8 6 5 4 6
Environmental problems
0- Nothreatatall 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 3
1 2 4 1 0 1 3 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 1
2 7 9 4 2 3 10 10 5 5 7 7 8 7 7 6 6 8 9 6
3 22|31 18 16 16 31 25 20 23 18 23 29| 23 22 23 25 24 17 19
4 24128 20 30 23 27 21 27 14 23 28 27| 25 23 20 24 22 26 31
5-Veryserious threat 37 | 24 54 48 53 25 35 39 43 41 35 30| 38 37 40 36 38 41 29
Don’tknow 6 2 3 3 3 4 4 7 12 7 3 3 5 7 8 6 4 4 11
Spread of contagious diseases
0- Nothreatatall 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 1
1 6 6 7 7 6 6 7 5 7 6 6 6 7 6 3 6 7 6 10
2 18|17 18 19 20 16 18 18 20 19 18 14| 20 15 12 19 21 16 18
3 32 |3 32 33 35 32 32 31 21 31 34 35| 32 31 35 28 30 35 33
4 20123 19 20 19 22 20 19 20 17 21 22| 19 20 13 24 17 21 15
5- Veryserious threat 16 | 15 15 15 14 16 15 17 15 16 15 17 | 14 19 23 14 18 14 14
Don’tknow 7 3 7 6 6 6 6 9 16 8 5 4 7 8 9 9 5 6 9
Organised crime
0-Nothreatatall 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
1 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1
2 6 4 5 4 6 3 7 4 10 7 2 4 6 5 5 5 5 7 8
3 24121 26 32 27 21 25 23 28 24 24 20| 26 21 21 23 24 24 31
4 34139 35 33 38 36 35 34 28 33 338 36| 35 34 34 37 31 35 31
5-Veryserious threat 27 | 32 26 21 21 34 25 29 16 23 30 36| 24 30 23 26 35 26 20
Don’tknow 7 3 6 5 6 6 5 9 14 10 4 2 6 8 12 8 4 6 9
Military confrontation between the UK and Russia
0- Nothreatatall 5 6 4 8 4 6 8 2 4 5 5 6 5 5 9 5 3 5 4
1 9 7 10 10 8 11 12 6 7 7 12 10| 10 7 8 9 10 8 8
2 18|20 18 17 19 18 20 17 23 18 17 18| 20 17 15 17 19 21 17
3 28133 26 30 31 29 25 30 21 28 30 29| 30 25 22 29 29 29 28
4 15| 17 16 17 16 15 15 15 13 14 19 13| 15 15 13 16 14 15 17
5-Veryseriousthreat 13 | 11 14 11 12 11 13 12 14 14 8 15 | 10 17 19 11 14 13 9
Don'tknow 12 | 6 11 8 10 9 7 17 17 14 10 8 11 14 15 12 11 9 18
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male |Female|18-24]25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample|1611] 532 | 498 | 90 620 664 780 831 | 177 | 678|383 | 372 | 918 | 693 | 193 538 348 393 | 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Military confrontation between the UK and Iran
0- Nothreatatall 4 3 5 8 5 4 6 2 2 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 2 6 6
1 9 8 11 9 9 9 13 5 13 8 8 9 9 8 9 8 10 9 8
2 17|19 18 15 18 18 21 13 17 18 16 17| 19 15 14 19 17 16 15
3 293 26 34 31 30 26 32 20 28 35 30| 31 27 27 32 27 30 24
4 17 120 15 15 15 18 15 19 18 16 19 16| 16 19 15 16 18 18 20
5 - Very serious threat 10 9 11 6 8 11 10 11 9 10 9 12 9 13 14 9 11 10 10
Don'tknow 14 | 6 14 13 13 10 9 19 21 16 9 11 | 12 16 15 14 14 12 17
And in your view, how well protected is the UK, if at all, from the
following? Please answer using the scale below, where 0 means
“not protected at all” and 5 means “very well protected”.
Foreign attempts to interfere in the UK’s politics by spreading
propaganda and fake news
0 - Not protected atall 7 3 11 16 11 3 8 6 4 10 7 4 8 6 11 5 6 9 4
1 12 8 17 14 15 9 12 11 15 12 9 12 12 11 10 12 9 14 12
2 19|22 16 18 18 20 20 17 21 17 17 21| 20 17 15 18 20 20 20
3 28|39 22 27 28 34 28 29 19 26 33 34| 28 29 26 29 33 26 25
4 13|15 12 6 10 16 14 12 11 10 16 14| 13 12 9 14 11 14 11
5 - Very well protected 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 8 6 5 3 5
Don’'tknow 17 | 10 17 14 13 14 12 21 24 20 14 10| 14 20 21 16 15 14 24
Cyber attacks that use computer networks to disrupt or damage the
UK’s infrastructure
0 - Not protected at all 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 4
1 7 6 7 8 7 6 8 5 7 6 5 11 7 7 7 7 6 7 5
2 18|17 20 22 20 15 20 16 20 19 17 16| 20 15 16 17 16 21 20
3 31|37 31 30 32 35 31 32 23 29 39 32| 30 33 28 32 35 29 28
4 19 | 23 17 12 17 22 21 17 17 17 18 24| 19 18 20 18 16 22 16
5 - Very well protected 6 7 4 8 6 6 6 6 5 7 6 4 6 6 8 6 7 5 4
Don'tknow 18 | 11 19 20 16 14 12 23 25 21 14 12| 17 19 18 18 18 14 23
Cyber espionage that uses computer networks to steal sensitive
information or intellectual property
0 - Not protected at all 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 5 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 3
1 7 5 8 13 8 7 9 6 9 8 5 8 6 9 5 8 8 8 6
2 18|18 21 16 20 17 18 17 16 17 17 20| 20 15 23 16 18 17 21
3 33|42 33 29 33 37 33 33 23 32 39 36| 33 33 25 36 34 36 24
4 16 | 18 12 14 14 18 18 14 16 14 18 18| 17 15 19 14 16 15 19
5 - Very well protected 6 7 4 6 6 6 6 6 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 5
Don'tknow 18 | 9 20 20 16 15 12 22 26 20 14 12| 17 19 17 19 17 15 22
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 | Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf| Midiands /1y i [ Scotiand
Dem South Wales
1611|532 | 498 90 | 620 | 664 | 780 | 831 | 177 | 678 | 383 | 372 | 918 | 693 | 193 | 538 | 348 | 393| 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
32 3 1 1 3 3 2 |3 a4 2 1] 2 a4 4 2 3 4 2
33 3 4| 3 4 3 4 |2 4 2 4|3 a4 3 4 2 5 2
1312 14 14| 13 13 | 13 14|18 13 10 14|13 13| 14 13 13 14 12
35 (34 38 40| 38 32 | 33 37 |20 34 35 38|33 3| 30 35 35 34 40
2835 26 31| 320 31 | 32 23 |18 24 35 30|30 25| 26 27 29 26 31
s|lo 7 2 6 9 8 7 10 6 8 ofl 7 8| 12 7 8 8 3
115 10 9| o9 8 8 1319 13 9 5|10 122 11 12 11 8 11
714 9o 6| 7 5 7 6 | o 8 5 4| 7 & 9 6 6 7 8
14|10 19 24| 18 11 | 14 13|19 13 14 1|15 12| 13 14 13 17 9
22|20 24 27| 27 19 | 21 23 |21 23 20 23| 23 20| 23 21 21 21 28
32|41 28 27| 28 38 | 33 31 |23 20 3 38|31 3| 32 34 32 29 33
1115 8 6| 8 15 | 13 8 | 5 10 12 13|11 10| 6 10 14 13 7
s la 5 2 5 3 4 4 |4 5 4 2|3 5 7 2 5 5 3
1|l7 8 8| 7 9 7 14 18 12 9 8|10 12| 10 13 10 9 13
22 2 2 2 2 3 2 |1 3 2 2|2 3 4 2 3 2 2
55 5 4| s 6 5 5 |3 4 6 6|5 5 3 6 4 7 2
16|16 16 22| 16 17 | 17 15 |14 18 12 18|16 17| 18 15 17 17 16
323 33 36| 33 34 | 32 33 |3 28 40 34|33 32| 32 a1 36 30 35
23|27 22 23| 24 24 | 23 23 |17 23 23 26| 25 21| 20 24 19 26 26
s |7 9o 2 8 7 9 7 14 o 6 6|8 9of 11 7 9 7 8
137 14 12| 12 10|10 15321 14 11 8|11 14| 13 15 12 10 12
412 4 5| 3 3 4 3 |4 5 4 1] 3 a4 6 2 5 3 2
71e 7 6| 7 7 8 6 |7 6 7 7|7 & 6 7 7 7 2
222 25 23| 22 2 | 22 21 |20 19 22 26|22 21| 24 21 18 24 22
35 (39 34 43| 36 34 | 35 34 |31 33 3 37|33 3| 30 35 38 33 37
1822 18 8| 20 19 | 19 17|15 17 21 18|20 16| 15 18 17 21 21
4|5 a4 2 3 5 5 4 s 5 2 4| a 5 8 4 4 3 3
116 10 13| 10 9 8 14 18 14 8 6|10 13| 11 14 10 9 12
3|4 2 6| 2 3 5 1|3 4 2 2|2 a 4 3 3 2 2
6|4 5 of 6 5 8 3 |4 6 5 6|5 7 6 3 7 7 10
1514 17 18| 17 14 | 15 16 |19 15 14 15|15 15| 112 15 15 16 19
33|38 33 31| 31 37 | 33 32 |23 31 37 3|38 31| 20 37 34 30 27
1822 15 22| 18 21 | 18 17 |12 16 19 21|18 17| 19 16 17 21 16
717 7 1 7 7 8 6 | 8 6 6 7|8 5 9 6 6 7 5
1911 20 14| 18 14 | 13 25 [ 31 21 16 11|18 20| 21 19 18 17 22
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1611| 532 ] 498 | 90 620 664 780 831 | 177|678 383|372 | 918 | 693 | 193 538 348 393 | 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Military confrontation between the UK and Iran
0 - Not protected at all 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 6 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 4
1 5 5 3 9 4 5 6 4 2 5 3 7 4 5 3 4 5 6 4
2 13|11 14 9 13 12 13 12 17 11 13 12| 12 13 7 11 13 16 18
3 31|36 31 35 34 34 28 35 20 32 32 35| 31 32 34 34 30 30 26
4 22|25 22 26 22 26 27 18 20 20 25 24| 24 21 20 21 26 23 20
5 - Very well protected 7 9 6 3 7 8 11 4 6 7 9 7 8 6 8 7 6 8 6
Don'tknow 20 | 13 22 16 20 14 14 26 29 23 17 14| 19 21 25 21 19 17 21
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